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Count Market Analyst Name & Address Contact Person  Phone/ Email 

1
FielderGroup Market Research, LLC

P.O. Box 22698
Lexington, KY 40522-2698

Elizabeth K. Rouse  859-276-0000
tfielder@fieldergroup.com 

2
Real Property Research Group  

10400 Little Patuxent Pkwy  Ste 450                                      
Columbia, MD  21044

Bob Lefenfeld  410-772-1004
bob@rprg.net 

3
Bowen National Research

             155 E. Columbus St, Ste 220
      Pickerington, OH 43147

Patrick M. Bowen  614-833-9300                 
patrickb@bowennational.com 

4

Gibson Consulting 
   6658 Youree Drive, Ste 180  

PMB 403
  Shreveport, LA  71105

Ford Gibson  318-524-0177 ford@fgibsonconsulting.com 

5
Cook Moore & Associates*

 11616 Southfork Ave, Ste 404
Baton Rouge, LA  70816

Craig Davenport  225-293-7009 ext 19  
cdavenport@cookmoore.com 

6
ACACIA

 1155 Mt. Vernon Hwy, Ste. 800
 Atlanta, GA 30338

Jeff Thompson  678-362-9909
 jeff.thompson@acacia-know.com 

7
Wood Research, Inc

 5209 Trenholm Road
Columbia, SC  29206

James Woods  803-782-7700  
woodsresearch@aol.com 

8
Gill Group

 512 N. One Mile Road
 Dexter, MO  63841

Cash Gill  800-428-3320  
cash.gill@gillgroup.com 

9
John Wall & Associates 

PO Box 1169
 Anderson, SC  29622

John Wall  864-261-3147  
jwa_ofc@bellsouth.net 

10
Novogradac & Company 

11044 Research Blvd  Suite 400, Building C
Austin, Texas 78759

John Cole  512-340-0420 
john.cole@novoco.com 

11
Lea &Company

PO Box 68 
Corona, CA 92625

Byron N. Lea, MAI  818-914-1832   byronlea@leacompany.com 

12
Vogt Santer Insights
 1310 Dublin Road

Columbus, Ohio 43215
Chip Santer  614-224-4300              

chips@vsinsights.com 
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